Environmental Disclosure
Document for Transfer of Real Property



		- C#!					
	e By County Record	er's Office		Date			
County							
Docume	ent number	Volume		Page	H !	eceived by	
				Town for Low			
The follo	owing information is provide	<u>d under IC 13-7-2</u>	2, the Responsible Property	/ Transfer Law.			
I. Prop	perty Identification						
	ress of property:			City or town			
Street	101 FLICWODTH ST			GARY			
 Townsh	101 ELLSWORTH ST			Permanent real estate ind	ex number		
OWNSI				25-44-243-5			
B. Lega	al description:				Range		
Section	1		Township I				
	r attach complete legal des	cription in this are	a: RESUBDIVISION	GARY LAND COMPANY'S E	6TH SUBDIVIS	ION ALL LOT	8 BLOCK 28
	- FEET LOT 7 DLOCK '	ΣΩ ΤΝΙΔΚΕ CNI	UNTY. INDIANA				
Liabilit	w Disclosure			other control of such prope	erty may render ti	nem tiable for e	nvironmental cleanup
Transfe	ty Disclosure erors and transferees of rea whether or not they caused o	I property are adv	ised that their ownership or he presence of environmen	tal problems in association v	with the property	. 10	
costs v	vnetner or not they caused to					0	
C. Pro	perty Characteristics:			Acreage			
Lot siz	е					<u> </u>	
Chaol	all types of improvement at	nd uses that perta	in to the property:	Industrial building			
A1	partment building (6 utilis of	1633)	Docum	Farm, with building	gs	<u></u>	
	ommercial apartment (over		Docum	X Other (specify) S	SINGLE FAMILY		
	tore, office, commercial buil	ding	NOTOF	CHATE			
II. Na	ature of Transfer	7001	Di mara	.1			Yes X No
A . (1) Is this a transfer by dee	ed or other instrum	nent of conveyance? 5% of beneficial interest of	the property a land trust?	10		Yes X No
((2) Is this a transfer by ass	ignment of over 2	the Lake Coun	ty Recorder!		25	Yes No
	(3) A lease exceeding a to			•			
	(4) A mortgage or collatera(5) A contract for the sale					* *	Yes X No
'	(5) A contraction and same						
B. (1)	Identify Transferor:					Trust number	
Name	e and current address of Tra	insferor	WORTH ST GARY IN 4	6404		, , ,	
-	HENRIETTA F. JUHN e and address of Trustee if	this is a transfer of	WORTH ST GARY, IN 41 f beneficial interest of a land	d trust.	".	2.5	
Name	e and address of Trostoo ii			1 1 1 1 1 1	a information co	ntained in this f	orm:
(2) 10	dentify person who has com	pleted this form or	n behalf of the Transferor ar	nd who has knowledge of the	le illionnauon oo	Telephone nu	mber
Nam	e, position (if any), and add	ress	THEDER	SOU		·	
			E.O.				
C. Id	lentify Transferee: ne and current address of Tr	ansferee	2 I				
Nam	WELLS FARGO FINAN	ICTAL INDIANA	INC 1155 E RIDGE RD	GRIFFITH, IN 46319			
īII.	Environmental Inforn	nation		Land Start			
A. R	A . L. Compation Du	ing Current OWI	nership	NA CULT	facture process		
1.	Has the transferor ever con	nducted operation	is on the property which inventoring of "hazardous waste", as	olved the generation, manuscript defined by IC 13-7-1? This	question does n	ot	
	transportation, treatment, s	storage, or manum	ig of flazardodo fracto , an	m and approximate amount	t. concentration,		
	and manner as they are so	old to consumers,	by a retailer in the same for unless the retailer has enga ntainers), finishing, refinishin	aged in any commercial mix ng. servicing, or cleaning op	perations on the		☐ Yes ☑ No
	and the same of th						
2	, , ,	nducted operation	ns on the property which inv	olved the processing, stora	ge, or handling o	f	Yes V No
2.	other than that	Which was assuc	lated directly with the time.	-			_
3.		nducted operation	ns on the property which inv	olved the generation, trans	portation, storag	,	Yes No
	treetment or disposal Of "	nazardous wasie	, as defined in to to				
4.	Are there any of the follow	ring specific units	(operating or closed) at the azardous substances, or pet	roleum?			☐ Yes 🖊 No
	transferor to manage nazi	arous wastes, ne	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Yes 🗹 No
	Surface Impoundment						Yes V No
	Land Treatment Waste Pile						Yes No
	Incinerator						Yes You
	Storage Tank (Above Gro	ound)					Yes V No
	Storage Tank (Undergrou Container Storage Area	ina)					Yes M
	Injection Wells						Yes No
	Wastewater Treatment U	nits					Yes No
	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations						Yes 📝 No
	Waste Recycling Operati	ons					Yes V No
	Waste Treatment Detoxi	fication					Yes No
			bove items and the transfer	of property that requires the	e filing of this h to the copies o	ţ	
	document is other than a	mortgage or colle	ateral assignment of benefic recorder and the deparmen	nt of environmental manage	ement a site plan		11
	this document that you to	e with the county	, coords and are separate	_			1

of 079

that identifies the location of each unit.

	5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in an analysis of the following in the same of the sa	
	 Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property? (A) Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of Indiana. 	~
	(b) Fermits for emission to the atmosphere	Yes No
-	(C) Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment, or waste disposal operation. 6. Has the transferor ever displaced experienced and the storage of the st	Yes V No
•	7. Has the transferor been required to take any of the fellowing.	Yes V No
	Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11022).	□ v ₂₀ □ √ 11
	(B) Filed a toxic chemical release form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11023).	∐ Yes 📝 No
8	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following state or federal governmental actions?	Yes 📝 No
	governmental actions? (A.) Written notification and the subject of any of the following state or federal	
	 (A) Written notification regarding known, suspected, or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property. (B) Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court of the collidary. 	
	or consent decree was entered	☐ Yes 🔽 No
	(C) If the answer to question (B) was Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for this	
9	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership.	Yes No
	(A) has any situation occurred at this site which regults in a second to the	Yes Mo
	petroleum as required under state or federal laws?	
	(B) Have any hazardous substances or petroleum which were released come into direct contact with the ground at this site?	☐ Yes ☑ No
	If the answers to questions (A) and (B) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a	
	release on the property?	Yes V No
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials? Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials.	
	materials?	
	Sampling and analysis of soils?	
	Temporary or more long term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site?	
	Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water? Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements?	
	Signs of substances leaching out of the ground plane the base of the	
4.0		
10.	Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the commissioner of the Indiana department of environmental management?	
11.	Is there any explanation needed for clariffont and the control of	Yes No
	Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses?	
	This Document is the property of	
	the Lake County Recorder!	
B. Site	Information Under Other Ownership or Operation	-
1.	Provide the following information about it	
	Provide the following information about the previous owner or about any entity or person to whom the transferor leased the property or with whom the transferor contracted for the management of the property:	
	Name	_
	Type of business or property usage	
		_
	TOTAL RICE TO A STATE OF THE ST	-
2.	If the transference and the second se	
۲.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:	-
	Landfill	
	Surface Impoundment Land Treatment	Yes 🗸 No
	Waste Pile	Yes V No
	Incinerator	Yes V No
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes 📝 No
	Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area	Yes V No
	Injection Wells	Yes No
	Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks	Yes No
	Transfer Stations	Yes V No
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes V No
	Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No
IV. Certif		Yes V No
knowl	on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to tedge and belief, true and accurate.	he best of my
Mortgagor/	Transferor (type name as signed):	
HEI	RIETTA JOHNSON Massachus ()	
B. This fo	orm was delivered to me with all elements completed on 5 // / 02 X	
Wells Farg	o Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed):	
State of Inc	NIATIVIA NOVIUVA	
Oldio or mic) ss.	
County of	LAKE)	
Before	me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this 4TH day of MAY	
	RIETTA JOHNSON and acknowledged the average of the second country and acknowledged the average of the second country and acknowledged the average of the second country and acknowledged the second country of the second c	
and official		ing. Witness my hand
Type name a My Commiss		
This instrume	<u> </u>	, Notary Public
	ent was prepared by: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL INDIANA INC	

SHAWN M. TARGGART